

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Bevartment of Education REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 20, 2023

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** No. 283, s. 2023

### DISSEMINATION OF REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 0504, S. 2023 ENTITLED "CONDUCT OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP (NLC)"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. Disseminating the herein attached Regional Memorandum No. 0504, s. 2023 entitled, "Conduct of the National Learning Camp (NLC)", dated 20 July 2023; for the information and guidance of all concerned.
- 2. Refer to the attached documents for further details.
- 3. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/FCL



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-4249000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph; depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com

Website: www.depedcebuprovince.com



# Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

## Office of the Regional Director

JUL 2 0 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 504 s. 2023

### CONDUCT OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP (NLC)

TO

Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents & OICs

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents & OICs

All Concerned

- 1. The Department of Education (DepEd) is set to roll out the National Learning Camp (NLC) during the 2022-2023 End-of-School Year (EOSY) break.
- 2. The NLC aims to improve learning outcomes and support teachers to teach better. The program will start on July 24, 2023 and end on August 25, 2023.
- 3. It is emphasized that the NLC is a voluntary program on the part of the teachers since it entails services of teachers beyond regular school days. Those teachers that will be participating will be given service credits, certificate of recognition, and other incentives, subject to the guidelines that has been set for the purpose and availability of funds.
- 4. Relative thereto, the Schools Division Superintendents are hereby advised to remind Schools Heads and Other Officials in their area of jurisdiction not to force teachers to participate in the NLC since guidelines provides that NLC is purely voluntary.
- 5. Strict monitoring will be implemented relative to the conduct of NLC implementation.
- 6. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ, JD., Ed.D., CESO V Director IV, Regional Director



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph